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Nothing Wasted

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019

Reason Date Location Expense Type KMs Total

Travel to Kemptown warehouse 6-Apr-18 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Chamber Event/other mtgs. 2-May-18 Halifax, NS Parking 20.00
Meeting with IWMC representatives 18-May-18 Charlottetown, PEl  Meals 27.22
Meeting with IWMC representatives 18-May-18 Charlottetown, PEl | Accommodations 135.96
Meeting with IWMC representatives 18-May-18 Charlottetown, PEI  Tolls 55.00
Meeting with new board Chair 30-May-18 | Truro, NS Meals 38.19
Meeting with ERA ED 6-Jun-18 Bedford, NS Company Vehicle Gas 38.30
Kemptown Visit 8-Jun-18 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Meeting with NSE 12-Jun-18 Halifax, NS Parking 6.96
Meeting with NSE 12-Jun-18 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 35.94
PAC event 20-Jun-18 Wolfville, NS Company Vehicle Gas 40.12
PAC event 20-Jun-18 Wolfville, NS Meals 4,72
Various meetings in Halifax 12-Jul-18 Halifax, NS Meals 50.65
Various meetings in Halifax 12-Jul-18 Halifax, NS Parking 12.17
Various meetings in Halifax 12-Jul-18 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 46.20
Orientation for new board member 23-Jul-18 | Truro, NS Meals 71.98
Depot Site Visit 24-Jul-18 Antigonish, NS Meals 13.44
Meeting with HR Consultant 25-Jul-18 Halifax, NS Parking 3.48
Kemptown Visit 23-Aug-18 Kemptown, NS Staff Refreshments 20.42
Kemptown Visit 23-Aug-18 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 17.69
Meeting with NSE 10-Sep-18 Halifax, NS Parking 5.22
Procurement Summit 21-Sep-18 Halifax, NS Mileage 192 84.92
CATRA AGM (November) 24-Sep-18 Toronto, ON Airfare 506.25
Recycling Affiliates Meetings 28-Sep-18 Charlottetown, PEI | Hotel 409.94
Recycling Affiliates Meetings 28-Sep-18 Charlottetown, PEI  Parking 32.00
Recycling Affiliates Meetings 28-Sep-18 Charlottetown, PEI  |Tolls 51.00
Recycling Affiliates Meetings 28-Sep-18 Charlottetown, PEI  Mileage 479 211.86
ICD Workshop 2-Oct-18 Dartmouth, NS Mileage 186 82.27
Bright Business Awards Conference 16-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Parking 17.39
Meeting with NSE 17-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Parking 8.70
Meeting with NSE 17-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 47.75
Miller Waste and Warehouse Visit 19-Oct-18 Kemptown, NS Mileage 51 22.56
Meeting with Coca Cola Rep 22-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Parking 6.96
Meeting with NSE on Mobius Awards 25-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Parking 3.48
Mobius Awards 26-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Mileage 200 88.46
Mobius Awards 26-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Meals 5.46
Guest lecture at Dalhousie University 30-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Mileage 200 88.46
Guest lecture at Dalhousie University 30-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Meals 12.44
Guest lecture at Dalhousie University 30-Oct-18 Halifax, NS Parking 5.22
CATRA AGM 3-Nov-18 Toronto, ON Baggage 30.00
CATRA AGM 4-Nov-18 Toronto, ON Meals 9.14
CATRA AGM 5-Nov-18 Niagra Falls, ON Taxi 15.00
CATRA AGM 7-Nov-18 Niagra Falls, ON Accommodations 408.06
CATRA AGM 7-Nov-18 Halifax, NS Parking 73.04
CATRA AGM 7-Nov-18 Halifax, NS Meals 49.80
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Nothing Wasted

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019

Reason

CATRA AGM

Trip to Novapet building
Discovery Awards in Halifax
Staff meeting in Kemptown
Maritime RA's meeting
Maritime RA's meeting
Maritime RA's meeting
Maritime RA's meeting
Maritime RA's meeting

Trip to New Germany and Yarmouth Depots
Trip to New Germany and Yarmouth Depots
Meeting with various board members

NovaPet Visit

NovaPet Visit

Various meetings in Halifax
Various meetings in Halifax
Various meetings in Halifax
Various meetings in Halifax
Presentation to Liberal Caucus
Presentation to Liberal Caucus
Presentation to Liberal Caucus
Executive Committee Meeting
Executive Committee Meeting
Kemptown Visit

Professional Development in Halifax
Professional Development in Halifax
Professional Development in Halifax

Meeting with EPRA
Meeting with EPRA

Eco-Fiscal Commission Presentation
Eco-Fiscal Commission Presentation
Eco-Fiscal Commission Presentation

NovaPet Visit

Meeting with NS Federation of Municipalities
Meeting with NS Federation of Municipalities

Maritime RA's meeting
Maritime RA's meeting
Maritime RA's meeting
Executive Committee Meeting
Executive Committee Meeting
Executive Committee Meeting

New Vice Chair Orientation Meeting

Regional Chairs Meeting

Date Location

7-Nov-18 Halifax, NS
8-Nov-18 Ambherst, NS
22-Nov-18 Halifax, NS
23-Nov-18 Kemptown, NS
28-Nov-18|Moncton, NB
29-Nov-18 Moncton, NB
29-Nov-18|Moncton, NB
29-Nov-18 Moncton, NB
29-Nov-18|Moncton, NB
4-Dec-18 Yarmouth, NS
4-Dec-18 Yarmouth, NS
5-Dec-18 Annapolis Valley, NS
8-Jan-19 Amherst, NS
8-Jan-19 Ambherst, NS
11-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
11-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
11-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
11-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
23-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
23-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
23-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
29-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
29-Jan-19 Halifax, NS
15-Feb-19 Kemptown, NS
27-Feb-19 Halifax, NS
27-Feb-19 Halifax, NS
27-Feb-19 Halifax, NS
28-Feb-19 Halifax, NS
28-Feb-19 Halifax, NS
14-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
14-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
14-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
15-Mar-19 Amherst, NS
19-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
19-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
22-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
22-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
22-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
26-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
26-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
26-Mar-19 Halifax, NS
27-Mar-19 Truro, NS
29-Mar-19 Lower Sackville, NS

Expense Type KMs
Mileage 155
Meals

Mileage 200
Mileage 40
Tolls

Meals

Accommodations

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Mileage 216
Tolls

Meals

Parking

Tolls

Company Vehicle Gas

Mileage 200
Parking

Tolls

Meals

Parking

Mileage 40
Mileage 200
Parking

Tolls

Parking

Tolls

Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Accommodations

Parking

Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Mileage 175

Total

68.56
26.11
88.46
17.69
8.00
23.17
159.00
15.00
27.84
33.72
69.30
48.32
95.54
4.00
26.52
6.96
1.60
25.17
88.46
5.22
1.60
25.02
9.57
17.69
88.46
20.87
1.60
5.22
1.60
25.27
6.96
35.34
35.68
5.22
33.74
20.22
159.89
22.00
17.28
10.22
42.97
64.28
77.40

Total

4,515.85



