

Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Travel to Kemptown warehouse	6-Apr-18	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Chamber Event/other mtgs.	2-May-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		20.00
Meeting with IWMC representatives	18-May-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Meals		27.22
Meeting with IWMC representatives	18-May-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Accommodations		135.96
Meeting with IWMC representatives	18-May-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Tolls		55.00
Meeting with new board Chair	30-May-18	Truro, NS	Meals		38.19
Meeting with ERA ED	6-Jun-18	Bedford, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		38.30
Kemptown Visit	8-Jun-18	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Meeting with NSE	12-Jun-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Meeting with NSE	12-Jun-18	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		35.94
PAC event	20-Jun-18	Wolfville, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		40.12
PAC event	20-Jun-18	Wolfville, NS	Meals		4.72
Various meetings in Halifax	12-Jul-18	Halifax, NS	Meals		50.65
Various meetings in Halifax	12-Jul-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		12.17
Various meetings in Halifax	12-Jul-18	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		46.20
Orientation for new board member	23-Jul-18	Truro, NS	Meals		71.98
Depot Site Visit	24-Jul-18	Antigonish, NS	Meals		13.44
Meeting with HR Consultant	25-Jul-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		3.48
Kemptown Visit	23-Aug-18	Kemptown, NS	Staff Refreshments		20.42
Kemptown Visit	23-Aug-18	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Meeting with NSE	10-Sep-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
Procurement Summit	21-Sep-18	Halifax, NS	Mileage	192	84.92
CATRA AGM (November)	24-Sep-18	Toronto, ON	Airfare		506.25
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	28-Sep-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Hotel		409.94
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	28-Sep-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Parking		32.00
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	28-Sep-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Tolls		51.00
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	28-Sep-18	Charlottetown, PEI	Mileage	479	211.86
ICD Workshop	2-Oct-18	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	186	82.27
Bright Business Awards Conference	16-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		17.39
Meeting with NSE	17-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		8.70
Meeting with NSE	17-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		47.75
Miller Waste and Warehouse Visit	19-Oct-18	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	51	22.56
Meeting with Coca Cola Rep	22-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Meeting with NSE on Mobius Awards	25-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		3.48
Mobius Awards	26-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Mobius Awards	26-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Meals		5.46
Guest lecture at Dalhousie University	30-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Guest lecture at Dalhousie University	30-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Meals		12.44
Guest lecture at Dalhousie University	30-Oct-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
CATRA AGM	3-Nov-18	Toronto, ON	Baggage		30.00
CATRA AGM	4-Nov-18	Toronto, ON	Meals		9.14
CATRA AGM	5-Nov-18	Niagra Falls, ON	Taxi		15.00
CATRA AGM	7-Nov-18	Niagra Falls, ON	Accommodations		408.06
CATRA AGM	7-Nov-18	Halifax, NS	Parking		73.04
CATRA AGM	7-Nov-18	Halifax, NS	Meals		49.80



Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
CATRA AGM	7-Nov-18	Halifax, NS	Mileage	155	68.56
Trip to Novapet building	8-Nov-18	Amherst, NS	Meals		26.11
Discovery Awards in Halifax	22-Nov-18	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Staff meeting in Kemptown	23-Nov-18	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Maritime RA's meeting	28-Nov-18	Moncton, NB	Tolls		8.00
Maritime RA's meeting	29-Nov-18	Moncton, NB	Meals		23.17
Maritime RA's meeting	29-Nov-18	Moncton, NB	Accommodations		159.00
Maritime RA's meeting	29-Nov-18	Moncton, NB	Parking		15.00
Maritime RA's meeting	29-Nov-18	Moncton, NB	Company Vehicle Gas		27.84
Trip to New Germany and Yarmouth Depots	4-Dec-18	Yarmouth, NS	Meals		33.72
Trip to New Germany and Yarmouth Depots	4-Dec-18	Yarmouth, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		69.30
Meeting with various board members	5-Dec-18	Annapolis Valley, NS	Meals		48.32
NovaPet Visit	8-Jan-19	Amherst, NS	Mileage	216	95.54
NovaPet Visit	8-Jan-19	Amherst, NS	Tolls		4.00
Various meetings in Halifax	11-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		26.52
Various meetings in Halifax	11-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Various meetings in Halifax	11-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Various meetings in Halifax	11-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		25.17
Presentation to Liberal Caucus	23-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Presentation to Liberal Caucus	23-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
Presentation to Liberal Caucus	23-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Executive Committee Meeting	29-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		25.02
Executive Committee Meeting	29-Jan-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		9.57
Kemptown Visit	15-Feb-19	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	17.69
Professional Development in Halifax	27-Feb-19	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	88.46
Professional Development in Halifax	27-Feb-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		20.87
Professional Development in Halifax	27-Feb-19	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Meeting with EPRA	28-Feb-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
Meeting with EPRA	28-Feb-19	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Eco-Fiscal Commission Presentation	14-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		25.27
Eco-Fiscal Commission Presentation	14-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Eco-Fiscal Commission Presentation	14-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		35.34
NovaPet Visit	15-Mar-19	Amherst, NS	Meals		35.68
Meeting with NS Federation of Municipalities	19-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		5.22
Meeting with NS Federation of Municipalities	19-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		33.74
Maritime RA's meeting	22-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		20.22
Maritime RA's meeting	22-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Accommodations		159.89
Maritime RA's meeting	22-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		22.00
Executive Committee Meeting	26-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		17.28
Executive Committee Meeting	26-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		10.22
Executive Committee Meeting	26-Mar-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		42.97
New Vice Chair Orientation Meeting	27-Mar-19		Meals		64.28
Regional Chairs Meeting	29-Mar-19	Lower Sackville, NS	Mileage	175	77.40
Total					4,515.85